Universiti Teknologi MARA

DEVELOPMENT OF
E-TRANSPORT SYSTEM FOR UiTM
TRANSPORTATION UNIT

Maimun Binti Ramli

Thesis submitted in fulfiliment of the requirement for
Bachelor of Science (Hons) Information Technology
Faculty of Information Technology
and Quantitative Sciences

December 2006



DECLARATION

This declaration is to clarify that all the submitted contents of this thesis are original
in its stature, excluding those, which have been, acknowledge especially in the
references. All the work process involved is from my own idea and work. All of the
content of this thesis has been submitted as part of partially fulfiliment of Bachelor of
Science (Hons) Information Technology program. I hereby declare that this thesis
project is the work of my own excluded for the references document and summaries
that have been acknowledged.

DECEMBER 1, 2006 MAIMUN BINTI RAMLI
2004286630

ii



ABSTRACT

E-Transport is the proposed system that builds in order to overcome the problem that
facing by the UiTM student, staff and Transportation Unit staff during transport
booking process. Before this, the booking process is done manually. Student and staff
make a booking by filling the booking form and after that the booking form will be
checking by the Transportation Unit’s staff. The transport that available to book at
Transportation Unit is such as car, lorry, van and bus. Student and staff need to come
to Transportation Unit to deal with the responsible staff to make a booking process.
This process is not effective because it waste their time and energy. There are many
researches done in order to collect data about the transport booking process and how
to cater the problem. As a result, E-transport will be build as a web base application
that uses PHP, Apache and MySQL as a proposed method. Hopefully, this proposed
system will help the UiTM student, staff and Transportation Unit staff during
transport booking process.

iv



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE
DECLARATION ii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iii
ABSTRACT iv
LIST OF TABLES X
LIST OF FIGURES xi
CHAPTER

1 INTRODUCTION

1.0 Introduction

1.1 Project Background

1.2 Problem Description

1.3 Project Aim

1.4 Project Objective

1.5 Project Scope

1.6 Project Significance

1.7 Expected Ouicomes/ Deliverables
1.8 Project Limitation

1.9 Report Overview

O ~ -~ hn th R W = =

2 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0 Introduction
2.1 Definition of Important and Relevant Terminology
2.1.1 Online



2.1.2 Web Application
2.1.3 Pretty Hypertext Preprocessor
2.1.4 Active Server Page (ASP)
2.1.5 JavaScript in Internet Programming
2.1.6 Multi —User Structured Query Language (MySQL)
2.1.7 Apache Hittp Server
2.1.8 Internet Information System
2.1.9 Graphical User Interface
2.1.10 User Interface
2.1.11 Extensible Markup Language (XML)
2.1.12 Hypertext Markup Language (HTML)
2.1.13 World Wide Web (WWW)
2.2 Brief Description of all Known Similar and Relevant on-going
Projects
2.2.1 Online Booking and Payment System
2.22 AirKiosk System
22.3 i-TIS (Intermet-Transport Information System)
2.2.4 ViaRail Launches Online Reservation and Ticketing
2.2.5 Department of Conservation (DOC)

2.3  Summary

METHODOLOGY

3.0 Introduction
3.1 Planning
3.2 Data Analysis
3.2.1 Data Collection
3.2.2 User Requirement
3.2.2 [a] Manual Booking Work Flow
323 Logical System Design
3.3 System Design

10
11
12
13

15
15
16
17
18
18
19
20

20
21
21
24
25
27

28
30
30
30
31
31
33
34





