Universiti Teknologi MARA

DEVELOPMENT OF E-TRANSPORT SYSTEM FOR UITM TRANSPORTATION UNIT

Maimun Binti Ramli

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirement for Bachelor of Science (Hons) Information Technology Faculty of Information Technology and Quantitative Sciences

December 2006

DECLARATION

This declaration is to clarify that all the submitted contents of this thesis are original in its stature, excluding those, which have been, acknowledge especially in the references. All the work process involved is from my own idea and work. All of the content of this thesis has been submitted as part of partially fulfillment of Bachelor of Science (Hons) Information Technology program. I hereby declare that this thesis project is the work of my own excluded for the references document and summaries that have been acknowledged.

DECEMBER 1, 2006

MAIMUN BINTI RAMLI 2004286630

ABSTRACT

E-Transport is the proposed system that builds in order to overcome the problem that facing by the UiTM student, staff and Transportation Unit staff during transport booking process. Before this, the booking process is done manually. Student and staff make a booking by filling the booking form and after that the booking form will be checking by the Transportation Unit's staff. The transport that available to book at Transportation Unit is such as car, lorry, van and bus. Student and staff need to come to Transportation Unit to deal with the responsible staff to make a booking process. This process is not effective because it waste their time and energy. There are many researches done in order to collect data about the transport booking process and how to cater the problem. As a result, E-transport will be build as a web base application that uses PHP, Apache and MySQL as a proposed method. Hopefully, this proposed system will help the UiTM student, staff and Transportation Unit staff during transport booking process.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE	PAGE			
DECLARATION				
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT				
ABSTE	iv			
LIST OF TABLES				
LIST C)F FIG	URES	xi	
СНАР	TER			
1	INT			
	1.0	Introduction	1	
	1.1	Project Background	1	
	1.2	Problem Description	3	
	1.3	Project Aim	4	
	1.4	Project Objective	4	
	1.5	Project Scope	5	
	1.6	Project Significance	6	
	1.7	Expected Outcomes/ Deliverables	7	
	1.8	Project Limitation	7	
	1.9	Report Overview	8	
2	LITERATURE REVIEW			
	2.0	Introduction	9	
	2.1	Definition of Important and Relevant Terminology	9	
		2.1.1 Online	G	

		2.1.2	web Application	IV			
		2.1.3	Pretty Hypertext Preprocessor	11			
		2.1.4	Active Server Page (ASP)	12			
		2.1.5	JavaScript in Internet Programming	13			
		2.1.6	Multi -User Structured Query Language (MySQL)	14			
		2.1.7	Apache Http Server	15			
		2.1.8	Internet Information System	15			
		2.1.9	Graphical User Interface	16			
		2.1.10	User Interface	17			
		2.1.11	Extensible Markup Language (XML)	18			
		2.1.12	Hypertext Markup Language (HTML)	18			
		2.1.13	World Wide Web (WWW)	19			
	2.2	Brief Description of all Known Similar and Relevant on-going					
		Projects					
		2.2.1	Online Booking and Payment System	20			
		2.2.2	Air Kiosk System	21			
		2.2.3	i-TIS (Internet-Transport Information System)	21			
		2.2.4	Via Rail Launches Online Reservation and Ticketing	24			
		2.2.5	Department of Conservation (DOC)	25			
	2.3	Summary					
3	ME	THOD	THODOLOGY				
	3.0	Introd	uction	28			
	3.1	Planning Data Analysis					
	3.2						
		3.2.1	Data Collection	30			
		3.2.2	User Requirement	31			
			3.2.2 [a] Manual Booking Work Flow	31			
		3.2.3	Logical System Design	33			
	3.3	System Design					